

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4908-4952/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in L.A.App.741, 740/2006, 743-47/2006, 748-56/2006,757/2006, 758/2006, 759/2006, 776-80/2006, 781/2006, 782/2006, 783/2006, 784/2006, 791/2006, 852-55/2006, 888/2006, 890/2006, 03/2007, 04/2007, 06/2007, 08/2007, 09/2007, 10/2007, 11/2007, 21/2007, 33/2007, 159/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No1-45 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Saran, ASG.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of award of compensation in excess of Rs.1,15,000/-
per bigha with statutory additions.(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master