

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-
10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23632-23673 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.10627-10671/2009

Respondent Nos.13 and 14 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of
respondent Nos.26, 31 and 32 within a week and to take fresh
steps for issuance of notice on these respondents by
registered post, acknowledgment due as well as by respondent

Nos.52, 61, 75 to 77.

Item No.118

-2-

Service is complete on the other respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.23632-23673/2009

Await service on all the respondents.

Application for substitution of the legal
representatives of deceased petitioner alongwith condonation
of delay application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

List again on 22.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd