

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.61-69 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23632-23673/2009

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for discharge of guardianship in respect of
petitioner Nos.4 & 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 23640-23648/2009)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for discharge of guardianship is
allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER