

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23632-23673 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27282-27284 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service on all the unserved respondents in all

the SLPs is allowed.

List again on 22.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd