

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23632-23673 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27282-27284 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pushpendra Shukla, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Central Agency is not providing at least copy of original petition and full details to the concerned Advocates, who are instructed to appear before this court. In most of the cases, Advocates appearing for Union of India do not have proper information about the case with copy of the petition so as to confirm their stand at least for appearance.

Item No.46

-2-

The Central Agency is directed to provide at least copy of the SLP or cause title to the concerned Advocates, who appear before this court so as to make them aware about the facts and status of the case.

In all the SLPs preferred by private litigant unserved respondent No.1 is Union of India. In view of the SLP preferred by Union of India, the learned Advocate

appearing for Ms. Anil Katiyar for Union of India accepts
notice for Union of India in all such SLPs. They have been
provided additional copies of the pleadings. Hence, they are
considered to be served. They have to file proper appearance.

All served respondents may file counter affidavit
before the next date of hearing.

To be listed on 29.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd