

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-
10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23632-23673 of 2009
(With office report)Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Ms/Mr.Nilofar Qureshi,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi
Mr. Gagan GuptaFor Respondent(s) Mr.Aldanish Rein,adf.
Mr.R.P.Goya,adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv
Mr. A.Venayagam BalanUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn SLP(C) No.10627 and 10671/09 the petitioner is granted
four weeks time for production of the paper publication.In SLP(C) No.23632-673/09 Respondent No.1 is granted four
weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 21.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB