

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10627-10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23632-23673 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 21/04/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. A.Rein, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 23632-23673/2009

Service is complete.

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit even now.

Hence list these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

2

In SLP (C) Nos.10627-10671/2009

Service is complete.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(Civil) No. 10655/2009 and also by Mr. V.B Saharya, learned counsel that they have not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioners are directed to serve the copy of the pleadings and file the proof within two weeks, as a last chance. Respondents shall file their counter affidavits thereafter. Granted time till 6.7.2011, as a last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List on 6.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR