

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10627-10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 submits that despite direction from the Court, a copy of the SLP has not been supplied and hence unable to file counter affidavit in SLP(Civil) No. 10655/2009. Petitioner granted two weeks' time to serve copy to respondent No.1 subject to the condition that he serves copy and deposits a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs within two weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, respondent no. 1 shall file counter affidavit and matter be listed on 5.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR