

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-
10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Saurabh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.Khairati,Adv.
Mr.B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER