

Ü
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 47-50 & 51 -53 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10627-10671/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and
c/delay in filing substitution appln.,)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications for substitution and for condonation
of delay in filing the application for substitution and for
setting aside the abatement.

Service is complete on the proposed L.Rs of deceased
respondent no.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 10644, 10645 and 10667 of 2009 and
respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 10670 of 2009.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title of the respective special leave petitions be
amended accordingly within two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

