

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 10627-10671 OF 2009

Union of India etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ishwar Singh & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14.05.2015, when the was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office-report dated 30.03.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed neither deposit the cost of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee nor filed an application for substitution to bring LRs. of Deceased respondent No. 51 so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
2. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
3. M/s Saharya & Co., Advs.
4. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
5. File relating to c/matter

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR