

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10627-10671/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in LAA No. 741/2006, LAA No. 740/2006, LAA No. 743/2006, LAA No. 744/2006, LAA No. 745/2006, LAA No. 746/2006, LAA No. 747/2006, LAA No. 748/2006, LAA No. 749/2006, LAA No. 750/2006, LAA No. 751/2006, LAA No. 752/2006, LAA No. 753/2006, LAA No. 754/2006, LAA No. 755/2006, LAA No. 756/2006, LAA No. 757/2006, LAA No. 758/2006, LAA No. 759/2006, LAA No. 776/2006, LAA No. 777/2006, LAA No. 778/2006, LAA No. 779/2006, LAA No. 780/2006, LAA No. 781/2006, LAA No. 782/2006, LAA No. 783/2006, LAA No. 784/2006, LAA No. 791/2006, LAA No. 852/2006, LAA No. 853/2006, LAA No. 854/2006, LAA No. 855/2006, LAA No. 888/2006, LAA No. 890/2006, LAA No. 03/2007, LAA No. 04/2007, LAA No. 06/2007, LAA No. 08/2007, LAA No. 09/2007, LAA No. 10/2007, LAA No. 11/2007, LAA No. 21/2007, LAA No. 33/2007 and LAA No. 159/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office-report dated 30.03.2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master