

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 82-86/2015, I.A. 87-91/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23632-23673/2009 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in LAAS No. 741-742/2006, 740/2006, 743-747/2006, 748-756/2006, 757/2006, 758/2006, 759/2006, 776-780/2006, 781/2006, 782/2006, 783/2006, 784/2006, 852-855/2006, 888/2006,890/2006, 06/2007, 08/2007, 09/2007, 10/2007, 11/2007, 33/2007, 159/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned counsel for the respondent.

All the applications are not opposed and they are

Signature Not Verified

allowed as prayed for.

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.10.05
12:20:51 IST
Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Wadhwa)
A.R.-cum-P.S.